Admiralty Way
Taunton
Somerset

TA1 2DN

Telephone:
E-mail:

Hydrographic Office Websit:

www.gov.uk/ukho

REF: FOI2018/02720 09 March 2018

Dear -

Thank you for your email of 21 February 2018 requesting the following information:

“I would like to request some information on your current staff who are in receipt of Recruitment and
Retention Allowances (RRAS).

I would like to know the number of staff that are currently receiving RRAs in comparison to the full
staff numbers (both full and part time). | would also like this broken down by:

Department/team
The level of renumeration e.g. £10,000 or £6,0000 etc.”

| am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the UKHO, and | can confirm that all
the information in scope of your request is held. The information you have requested can be found
below at annex A.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling
of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible
and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting
the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB
(e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made
within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an
end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the
Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.
Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal
review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information
Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely,

UKHO Secretariat


mailto:CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk
http://www.ico.org.uk/

Annex A
As at 28 February 2018:

Current headcount: 873 (763 full-time/110 part-time - this includes SCS and Non-Executive
Directors but does not include Agency/Interim or non-payroll Navy personnel.

Current number of staff in receipt of RRA: 73

Value and number of RRAs shown below, split by Division - it is not possible to split by team as this
could potentially identify individuals.

Number of Staff on this

Division RRA Amount
Amount

[N

Corporate Services 1824.32
3000
3500
3557
3597
3900
4000
5000
5500
7000
8000

N R P NNRPRRRPRNO®O

N
o

Corp. Services Total

Customer 2162.16
2775
3500
4500
4850
5000
7000
8000
13000

Customer Total
Data Acquisition 4000
7000

R RO R PR R R R R RR

Data Acquisition
Total
Operations 2100
3000
3780
3850
4000
4200
4281
6300
7000

W R P RPRPWRPERNRIN

=
H

Operations Total




Technology

Technology Total

500
1000
1851
2000
2250
2682
3900
4000
6000
6750
7000
8000

8270.27
9000
10000

P NP NPRPRPNSNPFPRPRPWNNLEPR

N
[+]

Grand Total

N
w





