

Admiralty Way Taunton Somerset TA1 2DN

Telephone: E-mail:

Website:

www.gov.uk/ukho



09 March 2018

Dear ,

Thank you for your email of 21 February 2018 requesting the following information:

"I would like to request some information on your current staff who are in receipt of Recruitment and Retention Allowances (RRAs).

I would like to know the number of staff that are currently receiving RRAs in comparison to the full staff numbers (both full and part time). I would also like this broken down by:

Department/team

The level of renumeration e.g. £10,000 or £6,0000 etc."

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the UKHO, and I can confirm that all the information in scope of your request is held. The information you have requested can be found below at annex A.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely,

UKHO Secretariat

Annex A

As at 28 February 2018:

Current headcount: 873 (763 full-time/110 part-time - this includes SCS and Non-Executive Directors but does not include Agency/Interim or non-payroll Navy personnel.

Current number of staff in receipt of RRA: 73

Value and number of RRAs shown below, split by Division - it is not possible to split by team as this could potentially identify individuals.

Division	RRA Amount	Number of Staff on this Amount
Corporate Services	1824.32	1
	3000	6
	3500	2
	3557	1
	3597	1
	3900	1
	4000	2
	5000	2
	5500	1
	7000	1
	8000	2
Corp. Services Total		20
Customer	2162.16	1
	2775	1
	3500	1
	4500	1
	4850	1
	5000	1
	7000	1
	8000	1
	13000	1
Customer Total		9
Data Acquisition	4000	1
	7000	1
Data Acquisition		
Total		2
Operations	2100	1
	3000	2
	3780	1
	3850	3
	4000	1
	4200	1
	4281	1
	6300	1
	7000	3
Operations Total		14

Technology	500	1
	1000	2
	1851	2
	2000	3
	2250	1
	2682	1
	3900	1
	4000	7
	6000	2
	6750	1
	7000	1
	8000	2
	8270.27	1
	9000	2
	10000	1
Technology Total		28
Grand Total		73